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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2798
FOR ANSWER ON 17/12/2014


INTEGRATED STEEL PLANTS IN THE COUNTRY


2798. SHRI C.M. RAMESH:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the details of integrated steel plants in the country;

(b) the details of crude steel production in these integrated steel plants in terms of Million Tonnes Per Annum (MTPA); and

(c) the crude steel production target fixed at the end of Twelfth Five Year Plan from these integrated steel plants?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF        (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)
STEEL AND MINES

 (a)&(b): Reclassification of Steel Plants as per a new categorization for statistical purposes is currently being undertaken, Currently, big Steel Plants are categorized as “Main” and “Major” Producers for statistical purposes and the details in respect of Main and Major Producers is given in Annexure.

(c) Steel is a deregulated sector and therefore, investment decisions for creation of new capacity are taken by individual investors based on commercial considerations. The role of the Government is that of a facilitator. However, the projected total crude steel production in the country by the end of 12th Five Year Plan is 149 Million Tonnes, as per the Report of the Working Group on Steel for the 12th
Five Year Plan.


********


                                                                        Annexure


Crude Steel 2013-14  (million tonnes)   Producer
Capacity Production

SAIL Plants

BSP 3.925 5.14
DSP 1.802 2.02
RSP 1.900 2.29
BSL 4.360 3.78
ISP 0.500 0.13
ASP 0.234 0.12
SSP 0.180 0.09
VISL 0.118 0.01
Total SAIL 13.02 13.58
RINL/VSP 2.91 3.2
Tata Steel 9.60 9.16
Main Producers 25.53 25.94
JSW Steel 14.60 12.23

Essar Steel 8.54 3.24

Jindal Steel & Power  2.40 2.84

Majors  25.54 18.31
Others  49.95 37.45

Total  101.02 81.70

Source: JPC

